CITY OF LAREDO CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: SIERRA VISTA BOOSTER PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS PO#342660

ESTIMATE# 7

FROM: 2/12/2024

TO: 3/11/2024

ORIGINAL AMOUNT: $219,650.00 TOTAL AMOUNT TO-DATE: $256,930.00
CHANGE ORDERS: $ 37,280.00 MATERIAL ON HAND: $ =

TOTAL $ 256,930.00

LESS 0% RETAINAGE: 0.00

TOTAL 256,930.00

TOTAL TO-DATE: $256,930.00 LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: 231,237.00

PERCENTAGE COMPLETED: 100.00% TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $25,693.00

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR:

| certify that all items and amounts shown on this request for partial payment are correct, and that all work has been
performed and/or materials supplied in full in accordance with the requirements of the gontract

CONTRACTOR: SAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LLC BY:

CERTIFICATE OF FIELD REPRESENTATIVE:

| have checked this request for partial payment against the notes and reports of my inspections of the project and in my
opinion, the statement of work performed and/or materials supplied is accurate and that the contractor is observing the
requirements of the contract documents.true and correct statement of work performed and/or materials supplied by the
Contractor and that same has been performed and/or supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the Contract
Documents.

INSPECTOR

BY: DATE:

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

| Certify that | have checked and verified the above and foregoing request for partial payment and that it is a
true and correct statement of work performed and/or materials supplied by the Contractor and that same has
been performed and/or supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

BY: DATE:
DIEGO A SALINAS

RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT: APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

BY: BY:
OSCAR MARTEL, E.L.T. ARTURO GARCIA, JR,, P.E.




00°£69'G2 $ | INJWAVd HOd AIANIWINOIDTY INNOWY
00°2£Z°1€2  $ |SLNIWAV ¥OIdd SS31
- $ |%0 abeuielay
00'0€6'95Z $ | TviOolL
- $ |{ONVH NO VIN3ALVIN
00°0€6'962 ¢ |31vaA OL A3aN¥VI 1vi0OL
00'0£6°952 $ |LOVYLINOOD @alsnrav
00°082°.¢ $ [SYIAAYUO ADNVYHD
00059612 $ |LNNOWYV LOVHLNOD 1VNIDIHNO
00'0£6'952 $ - $ 00°0£6'952  $ 00059612 $ alg 1viol
00°082°.¢ $ - $ 00°08z'LE $ 00°082°.¢ $
00°005'LL $[00°1L - $ 000 00°00S'LL $ 0l 00°00S'ZL $[00005°LL $ l (Jogej/|eLisiew) 1809 Jeuoyppe [edlueyIapy
0008.'6) $ ]00'L - $ 000 00°08.'6L $ 0} 00°08.2°61 $ 1000826l $ L {10qel/|e1dIB W) 1509 [BUOYIPPE [BOU109[T
L# ¥3AH0 FONVHO
00°059'61Z $ - $ 00059612 $ Jviol
00°000'¢L $ (0L - $ 00 00°000'tL $ o'l 00°000'%) $100000%L $ [041u02 dwnd dneloINe Joj Qg
1 |joued N1y Bunsixe ol Sg4A mau Jo uonelbajul
00°00.'V. $ [00°L - $ 000 00'00L°v. $ 001 00'00.'vL $(o000LvL $ saoueualndde| eg
L pajeosse | pue sbumy ‘saaea ‘Buidid meN
s901A9g pue Juawdinbg
pajjeIsu] J10jo0BNIUOD | POPIACId 10}10BIJUO0D
00°00%'86 $ {001 - $ 00 00°00+'86 $ oL 00°00+'86 $ |oo00Z'6r $ (sddn)| al
Z saAUp Aousnbaly a|geueA mau oM} Jo UOoNEj|elsu|
00'08G'¢¢ $ 1001 - $ 00 00°065°z¢ $ o'l 00°065'2¢€ $ loo0ss'ze $ lojow pue| e}
1 dwnd ased Jds |BJUOZIIOY MaU SUO JO uolie|eIsu|
juswdinbgy
pajjeIsu| J0JoeU0D | POPIAOIH JIBUMO
31va 01 1v1lolL 3iva ‘ddV AvVd ‘'ddV AVd ddv ‘ddV AVd aviol 301dd 1INN 1INN ALD NOILdIY¥OS3a
Ol S.ALD SIHL LNNOWY | SIHL S.ALD | AVd SNOIATYd | ‘A3¥d S.ALD
LNNOWVY
L#melp vZ0Z/LLIE 0Q3yv1 40 ALID

sjuswonosdw) uoneyg duwngd 19)s00g BISIA BLIDIS

66687 'XL '0DV1SIM
‘S8T8 X049 '0'd
271 LNIWIDVYNYIN NOILDINYLSNOD TVS




SAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

w
March 11, 2024

Arturo Garcia, Jr., P.E. FAX: (956) 721-2001
City of Laredo Water Utilities

5816 Daugherty St.

Laredo, Texas 78041

RE: SIERRA VISTA BOOSTER PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS PO#342660
Mr. Garcia:

Sal Construction, guarantees all materials and workmanship on the referred project
to be free of defects for a period of one (1) year starting on April 2nd 2024 the
acceptance date by the Owner. Upon notice, any defective materials or faulty

workmanship developing within this period will be replaced at no cost to the owner.

Sincerely;

SAL/CO SRRUCTION
Jaimg Closner

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS ()
COUNTY OF WEBB ()

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jaime Closner known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me
that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration expressed therein.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SE FRICE, this 2 day of April , 2024.

€l
" L\)\S A 5\3\11*Q.“e5

o WA
cS! PUB{, “Otaw m'\SS‘O 1011 %
TR W Coo

e
F w..“!\

N}Tﬂry Pdblic, State of Texas

P



Certification of Completion
SAL CONSTRUCTION

We hereby certify that the work on Project “SIERRA VISTA
BOOSTER PUMP _STATION” in Laredo, Texas Webb County,
Texas; has been complete in substantial compliance with the Plans
and Technical Specifications.

e

SAH CONSTUCTION

By: o> V?Amfv\'

Title: Pfo}.g;(-' Vh,h/\.\'
Date: 2. \\,W




AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND CLAIMS
AND RELEASE OF LIENS

TO: CITY OF LAREDO UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: SIERRA VISTA BOOSTER STATION IMPROVEMENTS

By this instrument the undersigned contractor engaged in the construction of the above project
certifies that on this date, or anytime prior thereto, except listed below, contractor has paid in
full or has otherwise satisfied all obligations for all materials and for all known indebtedness
and claims against the project, its land, improvements and equipment of any kind.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has received all payments currently due under his
contract for work on the project above referred, therefore, the undersigned does hereby waive
and/or release any and all liens against the property, project and as of the 2nd day of April,
2024

SAL CONSTRUCTION

([~ L

JAIME CLOSNER

STATE OF TEXAS ()
COUNTY OF WEBB ()

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JAIME CLOSNER
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
being first duly sworn, acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed and declared to me that the statement therein are true.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME THIS _2nd day of April 2024.

LUIS A RAMIREZ : % ; ; Z

Notary ID #131771572 Nﬁéw Public te of Texas

My Commission Expires
February 9, 2027




